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Question 1: Do you plan to vote in the November 2022 general election for Governor, U.S. House, and other
offices?

Yes, definitely Probably Maybe Probably not Definitely not

Total Sample 79 10 7 3 1
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 83 9 5 2 0
Liberal Ind. 72 15 11 0 1
Moderate Ind. 66 17 8 7 2
Conservative Ind. 82 4 7 6 1
Republican 87 6 5 1 1
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 79 12 6 3

Donald Trump 81 8 7 3 1
Not sure 76 6 14 2 2
Likely Voter Score

Highest 100 0 0 0 0
High 97 3 0 0 0
Lower 39 28 22 8 3
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 86 8 5 1 0
Somewhat credible 58 16 15 9 2
Not very credible 82 7 2 0
Not at all credible 89 6 1 3 1
Not sure 49 23 21 4 4
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 90 6 3 1 0
Some attention 84 7 7 1 0
A little attention 61 20 8 9 1
No attention 73 10 12 2 3
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 64 15 12 6 3
Non-White Women 79 16 5 0 1
White Men 85 7 5 2 1
White Women 78 8 9 4 0
Age Categories

18-34 59 21 15 4 1
35-49 85 7 3 4 1
50-64 84 6 7 2 1
65+ 92 4 2 1 0
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 88 5 4 3 0
College Women 81 6 11 2 0
Non-College Men 84 8 5 2 1
Non-College Women 76 10 8 5 1




Question 2: How closely do you follow national politics and what goes on in Washington DC?

Very closely Somewhat closely Not too closely Not closely at all

Total Sample 41 45 11 3
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 44 44 8 3
Liberal Ind. 39 52 7 2
Moderate Ind. 26 52 20 3
Conservative Ind. 37 46 12 5
Republican 50 41 8 1
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 38 49 11 2
Donald Trump 46 41 11 2
Not sure 40 39 13 8
Likely Voter Score

Highest 100 0 0 0
High 15 82 4 0
Lower 6 57 30 8
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 48 46 6 1
Somewhat credible 12 63 25 0
Not very credible 37 54 8 2
Not at all credible 58 37 4 1
Not sure 9 36 39 15
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 66 33 2 0
Some attention 33 61 5 1
A little attention 25 49 24 3
No attention 33 36 22 9
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 29 42 19 10
Non-White Women 43 49 3 6
White Men 50 43 6 1
White Women 36 47 15 1
Age Categories

18-34 28 48 20 4
35-49 29 55 13 3
50-64 51 41 7 1
65+ 58 39 2 1
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 46 48 5 0
College Women 41 46 13 0
Non-College Men 51 41 7 1
Non-College Women 34 48 16 2




Question 3: How much thought have you given to the fall election?

None Only a little Some Quite a bit
Total Sample 5 11 26 57
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 7 11 28 54
Liberal Ind. 2 12 36 51
Moderate Ind. 10 18 24 48
Conservative Ind. 5 11 29 54
Republican 3 5 21 70
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 5 12 32 51
Donald Trump 3 11 17 69
Not sure 14 13 22 50
Likely Voter Score
Highest 0 0 0 100
High 0 0 37 63
Lower 17 35 42 7
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 4 9 25 61
Somewhat credible 6 20 51 23
Not very credible 1 6 21 72
Not at all credible 3 4 21 71
Not sure 20 36 25 19
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings
A lot of attention 3 4 16 78
Some attention 4 9 30 58
A little attention 6 20 33 40
No attention 11 19 27 43
Race/Ethnicity and Sex
Non-White Men 8 23 25 45
Non-White Women 4 17 25 55
White Men 4 6 26 64
White Women 6 11 28 55
Age Categories
18-34 9 17 35 39
35-49 7 12 28 53
50-64 4 10 19 68
65+ 2 5 21 73
(White) Education and Sex
College Men 2 4 32 62
College Women 4 10 29 58
Non-College Men 6 7 22 65
Non-College Women 8 11 27 53




Question 4: How motivated are you to vote in the November election on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means
you are not motivated at all and 10 means you are extremely motivated?

0 1-3 4-6 7-9 10

Total Sample 3 4 11 17 65
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 2 3 8 21 66
Liberal Ind. 6 4 20 10 61
Moderate Ind. 4 8 17 23 48
Conservative Ind. 1 6 13 14 66
Republican 1 3 6 11 79
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 2 4 11 21 61
Donald Trump 2 3 11 9 76
Not sure 8 5 12 19 56
Likely Voter Score

Highest 0 0 0 0 100
High 0 0 0 14 86
Lower 8 12 34 36 9
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 2 3 7 21 67
Somewhat credible 7 10 26 18 40
Not very credible 0 8 14 76
Not at all credible 2 1 6 9 82
Not sure 7 13 28 23 29
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 1 2 3 15 80
Some attention 2 2 11 22 63
A little attention 4 9 20 17 50
No attention 5 6 16 10 63
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 9 5 15 20 51
Non-White Women 1 4 13 16 66
White Men 1 4 8 17 69
White Women 3 4 12 15 66
Age Categories

18-34 3 9 24 20 44
35-49 5 3 8 17 66
50-64 1 3 6 16 74
65+ 0 1 5 13 81
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 0 6 5 18 71
College Women 2 4 6 20 69
Non-College Men 2 3 9 17 69
Non-College Women | 3 4 17 13 64




Question 5: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

Strong approve Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove Strong disapprove Not sure
Total Sample 16 22 10 49 3
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 40 43 12 4 1
Liberal Ind. 15 38 23 21 2
Moderate Ind. 13 24 10 44 10
Conservative Ind. 0 1 9 84 6
Republican 0 2 3 96 0
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 29 40 13 14 4
Donald Trump 0 0 3 97 0
Not sure 6 4 12 71 7
Likely Voter Score
Highest 29 15 1 54 0
High 8 29 7 56 1
Lower 11 23 22 36 9
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 40 47 10 2 1
Somewhat credible 4 29 31 24 11
Not very credible 0 2 3 95 0
Not at all credible 0 0 1 99 0
Not sure 4 11 20 50 15
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings
A lot of attention 41 33 7 19 0
Some attention 11 28 10 49 2
A little attention 1 16 21 58 4
No attention 5 3 80 8
Race/Ethnicity and Sex
Non-White Men 16 30 22 23 10
Non-White Women 36 28 11 21 3
White Men 5 10 5 78 2
White Women 17 28 10 42 3
Age Categories
18-34 9 23 18 44 6
35-49 7 31 10 49 3
50-64 19 21 9 49 2
65+ 30 16 1 53 0
(White) Education and Sex
College Men 6 14 6 74 0
College Women 23 31 12 33 1
Non-College Men 5 8 5 80 2
Non-College Women 14 27 8 48 3




Question 6: How did you vote in the 2020 election for President, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Trump Biden Jorgensen Did not vote Not registered/Ineligible

Total Sample 45 44 4 4 3
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 2 92 0 2 4
Liberal Ind. 5 74 7 9 5
Moderate Ind. 38 39 10 9 4
Conservative Ind. 78 8 10 3 2
Republican 97 1 1 1 0
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 10 78 3 5 4
Donald Trump 92 2 4 1 1
Not sure 70 12 4 8

Likely Voter Score

Highest 54 44 1 1 0
High 52 43 0 2
Lower 28 46 7 11 8
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 1 90 2 4 4
Somewhat credible 19 62 1 10 8
Not very credible 93 1 3 1 2
Not at all credible 95 1 3 1 0
Not sure 36 32 16 10 6
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 18 76 1 5 1
Some attention 45 45 4 2 4
A little attention 50 36 8 3 3
No attention 76 8 3 7 6
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 18 68 6 6 3
Non-White Women 15 73 3 7 2
White Men 73 17 4 2 4
White Women 40 49 4 4 3
Age Categories

18-34 36 42 7 7 8
35-49 43 47 6 3 2
50-64 49 46 1 2 1
65+ 52 43 1 2 1
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 69 25 3 2 0
College Women 34 54 7 4 1
Non-College Men 75 13 4 2 6
Non-College Women 43 46 2 5 5




Question 7: Who do you believe got more votes in the 2020 election?

Joe Biden Donald Trump Not sure

Total Sample 54 34 12
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 96 3 1
Liberal Ind. 86 5

Moderate Ind. 54 26 21
Conservative Ind. 21 65 14
Republican 13 70 16
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 100 0 0
Donald Trump 0 100 0
Not sure 0 0 100
Likely Voter Score

Highest 48 40 11
High 52 38 10
Lower 63 23 14
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 97 1 3
Somewhat credible 82 6 12
Not very credible 14 69 17
Not at all credible 8 79 13
Not sure 49 20 31
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 85 13 1
Some attention 50 39 11
A little attention 49 40 11
No attention 23 50 27
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 72 17 11
Non-White Women 80 16 4
White Men 35 52 13
White Women 56 30 14
Age Categories

18-34 63 26 12
35-49 58 31 11
50-64 51 38 11
65+ 47 41 12
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 47 39 14
College Women 65 20 16
Non-College Men 28 60 12

Non-College Women 51 36 13




Question 8: How important do you think it is that the people who participated in the events of January 6th be
held accountable for their actions if a court determines they broke the law?

Not important Not sure Not too important Somewhat important Very important

Total Sample 16 4 10 12 59
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 1 2 0 1 96
Liberal Ind. 2 5 90
Moderate Ind. 15 3 15 13 54
Conservative Ind. 34 4 14 23 26
Republican 32 5 18 22 23
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 3 1 2 5 89
Donald Trump 37 5 17 20 21
Not sure 13 13 26 19 30
Likely Voter Score

Highest 23 1 10 8 57
High 17 3 10 15 54
Lower 7 6 9 12 66
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 0 0 0 2 98
Somewhat credible 2 0 7 5 86
Not very credible 16 6 21 25 31
Not at all credible 48 2 21 18 11
Not sure 7 18 6 20 49
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 11 0 3 5 82
Some attention 16 1 9 8 65
A little attention 9 3 13 19 55
No attention 27 12 19 20 22
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 4 3 6 11 7
Non-White Women 12 3 3 8 74
White Men 28 2 17 17 34
White Women 9 5 8 9 69
Age Categories

18-34 10 4 10 13 64
35-49 18 5 6 12 60
50-64 20 2 10 11 57
65+ 15 3 14 12 56
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 21 2 20 22 35
College Women 6 4 9 9 72
Non-College Men 32 3 16 15 34
Non-College Women 11 6 7 9 67




Question 9: Do you support or oppose the investigation being carried out by the January 6th congressional
committee?

Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure

Total Sample ‘ 46 9 8 31 6
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 91 5 0 1 4
Liberal Ind. 78 15 0 1 6
Moderate Ind. 42 13 10 26 9
Conservative Ind. 11 15 9 63 2
Republican 2 7 19 66 6
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 79 9 4 ) 3
Donald Trump 3 6 14 70 6
Not sure 11 18 12 42 17
Likely Voter Score

Highest 43 5 4 45 2
High 42 8 9 37 4
Lower 52 14 12 11 12
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 98 2 0 0 0
Somewhat credible 50 40 2 4 3
Not very credible 2 14 30 46 9
Not at all credible 1 2 8 89 1
Not sure 28 15 13 9 36
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 80 4 2 14 0
Some attention 49 11 8 31 1
A little attention 34 14 9 33 10
No attention ) 8 16 54 17
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 61 13 5 13 8
Non-White Women 72 9 2 12 6
White Men 20 6 14 56 3
White Women 53 10 7 22 8
Age Categories

18-34 49 13 8 22 8
35-49 46 7 6 31 10
50-64 43 9 12 33 3
65+ 46 6 7 39 2
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 24 5 17 53 2
College Women 62 8 6 20 4
Non-College Men 18 7 13 58 4
Non-College Women 47 12 8 23 10




Question 10: How much attention have you been paying to the January 6th congressional committee hearings?

A lot of attention Some attention A little attention No attention

Total Sample 29 31 18 22
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 54 28 13 5
Liberal Ind. 37 43 17 3
Moderate Ind. 26 31 18 26
Conservative Ind. 13 37 13 37
Republican 11 29 25 36
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 46 29 16 9
Donald Trump 11 36 21 32
Not sure 4 29 17 51
Likely Voter Score

Highest 50 22 10 18
High 21 43 15 22
Lower 16 29 29 25
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 59 31 8 1
Somewhat credible 16 45 33

Not very credible 12 43 24 21
Not at all credible 13 25 20 42
Not sure 0 17 26 57
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 100 0 0 0
Some attention 0 100 0 0
A little attention 0 0 100 0
No attention 0 0 0 100
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 25 23 29 23
Non-White Women 53 24 15 8
White Men 18 38 17 27
‘White Women 30 31 17 22
Age Categories

18-34 24 32 19 26
35-49 20 38 19 23
50-64 32 29 20 19
65+ 42 27 14 17
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 18 32 16 34
College Women 30 34 19 17
Non-College Men 18 41 18 23
Non-College Women 30 29 16 25




Question 11: To what extent do you find the information presented at the January 6th congressional committee
hearing to be credible?

Not at all credible Not sure Not very credible Somewhat credible Very credible

Total Sample 25 11 16 9 38
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 1 9 1 11 78
Liberal Ind. 0 10 4 18 68
Moderate Ind. 20 17 18 11 35
Conservative Ind. 48 10 29 10 3
Republican 56 11 29 3 0
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 4 10 4 14 68
Donald Trump 59 6 32 2 1
Not sure 29 30 22 10 8
Likely Voter Score

Highest 36 2 16 1 45
High 27 6 22 11 34
Lower 13 25 9 17 36
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 0 0 0 0 100
Somewhat credible 0 0 0 100 0
Not very credible 0 0 100 0 0
Not at all credible 100 0 0 0 0
Not sure 0 100 0 0 0
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 11 0 7 5 7
Some attention 21 6 22 13 38
A little attention 28 16 21 17 18
No attention 50 30 15 3 2
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 17 17 4 10 53
Non-White Women 6 9 12 10 63
‘White Men 45 7 24 5 18
White Women 18 14 14 13 41
Age Categories

18-34 18 17 15 16 34
35-49 27 17 13 9 34
50-64 25 7 18 8 42
65+ 32 2 17 4 44
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 41 4 24 6 25
College Women 18 17 6 10 50
Non-College Men 47 9 24 5 15
Non-College Women 18 12 19 14 36




Question 12: What do you believe best describes the degree of planning that led up to the events at the Capitol
on January 6, 20217*

Not sure
Total Sample 100
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 100
Liberal Ind. 100
Moderate Ind. 100
Conservative Ind. 100
Republican 100
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 100
Donald Trump 100
Not sure 100
Likely Voter Score
Highest 100
High 100
Lower 100
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 100
Somewhat credible 100
Not very credible 100
Not at all credible 100
Not sure 100

Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 100
Some attention 100
A little attention 100
No attention 100

Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 100
White Men 100
White Women 100
Age Categories

18-34 100
35-49 100
50-64 100
65+ 100
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 100
College Women 100
Non-College Men 100
Non-College Women 100

e The events at the Capitol happened spontaneously as part of a protest that got out of hand



The events at the Capitol happened mostly spontaneously but there was some planning for that to happen

The events at the Capitol were somewhat preplanned and part of a coordinated plan to ensure Trump stay in
power, but many participated spontaneously

The events at the Capitol were highly preplanned and part of a coordinated plan to ensure Trump stay in power,
and most participants understood this plan

Not sure



Question 13: Do you support or oppose barring people who participated in the events of January 6th from ever
seeking election to or holding public office?

Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure

Total Sample ‘ 44 9 8 30 9
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 85 9 3 2
Liberal Ind. 77 11 1 1 9
Moderate Ind. 39 13 8 27 13
Conservative Ind. 12 5 16 55 12
Republican 5 6 12 66 11
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 74 10 5 6 5
Donald Trump 7 5 12 67 9
Not sure 13 16 8 36 27
Likely Voter Score

Highest 43 5 6 41 4
High 42 7 8 37 5
Lower 47 15 9 12 17
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 90 7 0 1 2
Somewhat credible 47 30 8 5 10
Not very credible 8 10 23 53 6
Not at all credible 2 4 9 79 7
Not sure 32 8 10 11 39
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 73 8 3 14 2
Some attention 48 9 7 31 5
A little attention 34 13 13 27 13
No attention 7 7 11 56 19
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 60 16 1 15 9
Non-White Women 70 10 6 14 1
White Men 18 6 14 54 9
White Women 53 9 6 21 12
Age Categories

18-34 45 11 6 26 12
35-49 44 8 11 27 10
50-64 46 5 6 35 7
65+ 42 12 9 34 3
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 18 8 15 49 10
College Women 61 5 7 15 12
Non-College Men 17 5 13 56 8
Non-College Women 47 11 6 25 12




Question 14: Do you think an elected official should remain in office if they voted against certifying the election?

No Yes Not sure
Total Sample 45 32 23
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 77 6 16
Liberal Ind. 71 8 21
Moderate Ind. 38 30 32
Conservative Ind. 20 59 21
Republican 17 61 23
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 67 13 19
Donald Trump 18 60 22
Not sure 17 45 38
Likely Voter Score
Highest 48 44 8
High 42 36 22
Lower 44 17 38
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 82 7 11
Somewhat credible 45 8 48
Not very credible 19 66 15
Not at all credible 15 68 17
Not sure 24 13 63
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings
A lot of attention 74 15 10
Some attention 50 30 21
A little attention 26 43 31
No attention 14 51 35
Race/Ethnicity and Sex
Non-White Men 56 21 23
Non-White Women 63 17 20
White Men 24 56 20
White Women 53 22 24

Age Categories

18-34 40 30 30
35-49 44 31 25
50-64 51 33 16
65+ 46 36 18
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 19 63 18
College Women 54 23 23
Non-College Men 27 52 21

Non-College Women | 53 22 25




Question 15: Do you think an elected official should remain in office if they spoke at the rally on the mall before
the events at the Capitol took place?

No Yes Not sure
Total Sample 34 43 23
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 62 12 26
Liberal Ind. 64 13 23
Moderate Ind. 30 47 24
Conservative Ind. 17 63 20
Republican 3 79 18
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 55 21 24
Donald Trump 7T Tl 22
Not sure 13 64 23
Likely Voter Score
Highest 36 54 10
High 28 47 25
Lower 38 28 35
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 69 11 20
Somewhat credible 36 29 36
Not very credible 4 77 19
Not at all credible 4 79 17
Not sure 25 33 41

Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 57 25 18
Some attention 36 42 22
A little attention 22 44 35
No attention 9 70 22
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 44 24 32
Non-White Women 54 32 14
White Men 15 69 16
White Women 41 30 29

Age Categories

18-34 34 42 25
35-49 31 47 23
50-64 38 40 22
65+ 34 45 21
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 12 73 15
College Women 38 30 31
Non-College Men 16 67 17

Non-College Women | 42 30 28




Question 16: Do you think an elected official should remain in office if they paid for buses for people to come
hear the rally and participate in a protest?

No Yes Not sure
Total Sample 43 37 20
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 71 12 17
Liberal Ind. 62 17 21
Moderate Ind. 36 36 29
Conservative Ind. 21 57 22
Republican 19 63 18
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 60 20 20
Donald Trump 21 61 19
Not sure 27 44 29
Likely Voter Score
Highest 46 42 12
High 40 40 20
Lower 42 28 30
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 73 10 17
Somewhat credible 44 28 29
Not very credible 18 67 15
Not at all credible 17 67 17
Not sure 35 24 41

Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 63 22 15
Some attention 50 30 19
A little attention 34 42 24
No attention 12 62 26
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 52 24 24
Non-White Women 51 31 18
White Men 26 60 15
White Women 52 23 25

Age Categories

18-34 37 38 25
35-49 41 41 18
50-64 47 35 18
65+ 48 33 19
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 24 68 8
College Women 56 20 24
Non-College Men 27 55 18

Non-College Women | 50 25 25




Question 17: Do you think an elected official should remain in office if they coordinated with protestors in
advance to help them understand the Capitol building and how to move within it quickly?

No Yes Not sure
Total Sample 68 15 17
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 92 5 3
Liberal Ind. 88 4 8
Moderate Ind. 68 16 16
Conservative Ind. 53 17 30
Republican 44 29 27
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 87 6 7
Donald Trump 46 28 26
Not sure 48 18 34
Likely Voter Score
Highest 64 17 19
High 69 15 16
Lower 72 12 15
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 94 3 2
Somewhat credible 76 9 14
Not very credible 57 20 23
Not at all credible 37 35 28
Not sure 61 6 33
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings
A lot of attention 85 9 6
Some attention 73 12 15
A little attention 68 17 15
No attention 39 27 34
Race/Ethnicity and Sex
Non-White Men 75 11 14
Non-White Women 80 14 6
White Men 51 27 22
White Women 78 6 16

Age Categories

18-34 77 10 13
35-49 65 22 13
50-64 60 16 24
65+ 72 13 15
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 52 25 23
College Women 82 3 14
Non-College Men 50 28 22

Non-College Women | 75 8 17




Question 18: Would you vote for someone if they preemptively asked for a pardon to cover any and all actions
related to the election and its aftermath?

No Yes Not sure
Total Sample 66 14 19
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 93 5 2
Liberal Ind. 89 6 5
Moderate Ind. 60 11 29
Conservative Ind. 57 15 29
Republican 38 28 34
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 87 6 8
Donald Trump 40 26 34
Not sure 45 21 34
Likely Voter Score
Highest 62 19 19
High 65 13 22
Lower 72 10 18
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 95 4 2
Somewhat credible 83 6 10
Not very credible 47 23 30
Not at all credible 32 31 36
Not sure 59 7 34
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings
A lot of attention 81 8 10
Some attention 75 11 14
A little attention 5, 21 25
No attention 42 22 36
Race/Ethnicity and Sex
Non-White Men 82 4 14
Non-White Women 73 21 6
White Men 47 23 30
White Women 77 7 16
Age Categories
18-34 67 15 18
35-49 68 15 17
50-64 65 13 23
65+ 67 14 19
(White) Education and Sex
College Men 48 21 31
College Women 79 6 15
Non-College Men 47 24 29

Non-College Women | 76 8 16




Question 19: Would you vote for someone if they failed to act on advanced knowledge that rally attendees were
armed?

No Yes Not sure
Total Sample 65 19 16
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 94 5 1
Liberal Ind. 86 7
Moderate Ind. 52 18 30
Conservative Ind. 42 29 29
Republican 43 35 22
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 85 8 7
Donald Trump 37 36 27
Not sure 49 23 28
Likely Voter Score
Highest 67 21 12
High 63 20 17
Lower 64 16 20
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 95 4 1
Somewhat credible 73 9 18
Not very credible 35 37 27
Not at all credible 38 37 25
Not sure 57 13 30
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings
A lot of attention 85 8 7
Some attention 72 17 12
A little attention 56 24 20
No attention 32 35 33
Race/Ethnicity and Sex
Non-White Men 73 16 10
Non-White Women 75 22 3
White Men 43 32 25
White Women 78 7 14
Age Categories
18-34 67 17 16
35-49 59 23 18
50-64 61 21 18
65+ 72 16 12
(White) Education and Sex
College Men 42 28 31
College Women 84 5 11
Non-College Men 44 34 23

Non-College Women | 74 9 17




Question 20: Would you vote for someone if they participated in plans to allow fake electors to cast votes during
the electoral vote counting on January 6th?

No Yes Not sure
Total Sample 84 6 10
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 94 4 2
Liberal Ind. 92 5 3
Moderate Ind. 84 5 11
Conservative Ind. 82 7 11
Republican 71 10 19
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 92 3 5
Donald Trump 75 12 13
Not sure 70 6 24
Likely Voter Score
Highest 79 8 13
High 87 5 9
Lower 86 6 8
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 97 2 1
Somewhat credible 83 6 11
Not very credible 83 6 11
Not at all credible 66 14 20
Not sure 82 3 15
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings
A lot of attention 92 4 4
Some attention 89 4 7
A little attention 77 8 15
No attention 70 12 18
Race/Ethnicity and Sex
Non-White Men 92 1 7
Non-White Women 86 10 4
White Men 73 9 17
White Women 90 4 7

Age Categories

18-34 85 9 6
35-49 81 5 15
50-64 83 7 10
65+ 87 3 9
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 68 13 20
College Women 88 2 10
Non-College Men 7 8 16
Non-College Women | 91 4 5




Question 21: Would you vote for someone if they failed to act on advanced knowledge that members of
extremist groups/militias planned to attend the rally?

No Yes Not sure
Total Sample 63 15 22
Partisan Ideology
Democrat 85 7 8
Liberal Ind. 92 3 5
Moderate Ind. 55 15 30
Conservative Ind. 50 17 33
Republican 36 27 36
Who Got More Votes in 2020
Joe Biden 83 6 11
Donald Trump 36 29 35
Not sure 44 16 40
Likely Voter Score
Highest 60 19 22
High 60 16 24
Lower 68 10 22
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible
Very credible 92 4 5
Somewhat credible 76 3 20
Not very credible 32 29 39
Not at all credible 33 32 35
Not sure 61 5 33
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings
A lot of attention 81 7 12
Some attention 68 14 19
A little attention 58 17 25
No attention 32 26 41
Race/Ethnicity and Sex
Non-White Men 71 6 23
Non-White Women 70 17 13
White Men 42 28 30
White Women 75 6 19

Age Categories

18-34 69 12 19
35-49 55 18 27
50-64 57 17 26
65+ 69 13 18
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 40 26 34
College Women 76 5 19
Non-College Men 44 29 28

Non-College Women | 74 6 20




Question 22: How much, if at all, would it bother you to regularly hear people speak a language other than
English in public places in your community?

Not at all Not much Some A lot

Total Sample 47 26 14 13
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 66 26 6 2
Liberal Ind. 75 16 8 1
Moderate Ind. 51 28 14 7
Conservative Ind. 28 21 24 27
Republican 21 30 22 28
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 63 26 7 4
Donald Trump 21 26 21 32
Not sure 45 20 31 4
Likely Voter Score

Highest 46 26 13 15
High 46 28 15 12
Lower 49 23 15 13
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 67 25 6 2
Somewhat credible 55 21 15 8
Not very credible 25 37 20 18
Not at all credible 22 22 23 33
Not sure 58 24 15 4
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 60 25 8 7
Some attention 43 29 17 12
A little attention 44 28 10 18
No attention 37 20 23 20
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 59 23 10 8
Non-White Women 67 25 7 1
White Men 35 29 13 22
White Women 45 24 19 12
Age Categories

18-34 60 23 12 5
35-49 47 24 16 13
50-64 49 24 13 13
65+ 30 32 16 22
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 32 36 16 16
College Women 50 31 16 3
Non-College Men 37 25 12 25
Non-College Women 42 20 21 17




Question 23: Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statement: It is the
responsibility of the federal government to provide high quality K-12 education for all Americans.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample ‘ 56 15 6 6 17
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 78 16 4 0 1
Liberal Ind. 89 5 0 3

Moderate Ind. 54 15 6 10 15
Conservative Ind. 23 22 12 7 35
Republican 34 15 8 12 32
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 72 15 4 3 6
Donald Trump 33 15 10 8 34
Not sure 46 14 6 17 17
Likely Voter Score

Highest 56 11 8 6 19
High 51 14 6 7 22
Lower 61 19 5 6 9
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 79 16 3 2 0
Somewhat credible 72 12 8 4 4
Not very credible 39 10 5 17 28
Not at all credible 23 16 12 9 40
Not sure 64 16 3 2 14
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 74 15 7 1 4
Some attention 62 11 6 16
A little attention 44 18 6 13 19
No attention 32 18 7 10 33
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 59 22 3 2 14
Non-White Women 74 12 3 4 7
White Men 37 13 8 11 32
White Women 65 16 6 5 8
Age Categories

18-34 61 13 4 8 14
35-49 59 10 5 3 23
50-64 56 17 6 6 16
65+ 48 19 10 8 14
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 37 11 6 9 38
College Women 63 20 3 7 7
Non-College Men 37 14 9 12 28
Non-College Women 67 13 9 4 8




Question 24: Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statement: It is the
responsibility of the federal government to help all Americans to get out of poverty.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 24 24 13 15 23
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 40 38 13 7 2
Liberal Ind. 56 31 7 4 3
Moderate Ind. 11 29 23 9 27
Conservative Ind. 6 13 19 25 38
Republican 10 9 7 28 45
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 35 35 13 8 9
Donald Trump 13 8 12 24 43
Not sure 7 24 16 24 29
Likely Voter Score

Highest 26 22 8 16 28
High 16 26 12 20 26
Lower 31 26 19 9 14
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 41 38 15 5 1
Somewhat credible 28 32 19 15

Not very credible 10 7 11 35 37
Not at all credible 8 8 11 20 53
Not sure 22 33 10 14 21
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 41 31 12 7 9
Some attention 22 27 13 19 18
A little attention 19 21 17 18 24
No attention 9 13 10 19 49
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 27 31 18 12 12
Non-White Women 31 30 16 14 9
‘White Men 14 12 10 21 42
White Women 29 32 12 12 14
Age Categories

18-34 34 25 9 12 21
35-49 21 29 8 13 30
50-64 18 22 21 17 21
65+ 24 22 14 19 21
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 14 14 8 19 45
College Women 28 37 6 12 16
Non-College Men 14 11 11 22 41
Non-College Women 30 28 16 12 13




Question 25: Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statement: The
economic system in this country is generally fair to most Americans.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 12 18 10 26 34
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 1 13 5 34 47
Liberal Ind. 6 4 4 24 62
Moderate Ind. 8 17 17 28 30
Conservative Ind. 17 22 6 30 24
Republican 27 27 14 16 17
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 5 13 7 32 44
Donald Trump 22 24 12 17 25
Not sure 21 22 19 23 15
Likely Voter Score

Highest 21 16 7 26 31
High 11 18 13 24 35
Lower 5 20 11 28 36
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 1 11 6 35 47
Somewhat credible 11 11 5 31 42
Not very credible 24 20 14 26 16
Not at all credible 26 29 9 14 22
Not sure 3 17 25 15 40
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 6 11 5 34 45
Some attention 8 18 9 30 35
A little attention 17 16 11 22 35
No attention 24 29 18 11 18
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 10 6 11 25 48
Non-White Women 6 14 6 31 43
White Men 22 28 9 16 25
White Women 7 13 12 32 35
Age Categories

18-34 10 15 7 22 46
35-49 13 19 11 20 37
50-64 14 17 13 26 29
65+ 13 19 10 35 23
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 31 30 7 14 19
College Women 9 8 14 32 37
Non-College Men 18 27 10 17 28
Non-College Women 6 16 11 33 34




Question 26: Do you think abortion should be:

Illegal in all cases Illegal in most cases Legal in most cases Legal in all cases

Total Sample 8 31 26 36
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 1 5 29 65
Liberal Ind. 0 2 32 66
Moderate Ind. 3 23 46 29
Conservative Ind. 19 65 11 5
Republican 17 60 14 8
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 3 10 32 54
Donald Trump 12 63 15 10
Not sure 18 33 27 22
Likely Voter Score

Highest 8 38 18 35
High 12 30 28 31
Lower 3 23 32 42
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 1 3 34 63
Somewhat credible 2 12 39 47
Not very credible 19 52 20 9
Not at all credible 14 68 14 4
Not sure 6 26 24 44
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 2 14 29 55
Some attention 7 30 28 35
A little attention 13 34 24 29
No attention 12 53 19 16
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 10 18 26 45
Non-White Women 6 15 21 57
White Men 9 50 22 19
White Women 7 23 31 40
Age Categories

18-34 6 26 25 44
35-49 9 36 23 33
50-64 6 32 26 35
65+ 11 29 29 30
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 11 53 22 14
College Women 6 15 34 45
Non-College Men 8 49 21 22
Non-College Women 7 28 28 36




Question 27: When considering politics and government, do you think of yourself as:

Progressive Liberal Moderate Conservative

Total Sample 19 16 31 34
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 37 35 25 4
Liberal Ind. 59 41 0 0
Moderate Ind. 0 0 100 0
Conservative Ind. 0 0 0 100
Republican 2 2 22 74
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 32 26 32 10
Donald Trump 3 3 27 67
Not sure 5 7 40 49
Likely Voter Score

Highest 19 21 18 42
High 14 15 33 38
Lower 24 11 44 21
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 36 31 31 2
Somewhat credible 27 24 32 18
Not very credible 3 5 36 56
Not at all credible 1 1 24 74
Not sure 18 7 43 32
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 30 28 28 13
Some attention 19 18 31 33
A little attention 16 8 33 43
No attention 6 2 35 58
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 16 9 53 22
Non-White Women 28 22 34 16
White Men 12 7 29 52
White Women 23 23 27 28
Age Categories

18-34 32 16 26 27
35-49 17 13 33 36
50-64 16 17 34 33
65+ 9 17 33 41
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 12 5 34 49
College Women 27 23 28 21
Non-College Men 11 8 27 54
Non-College Women 20 23 26 32




Question 28: Thinking about how motivated you were to vote before the public January 6th hearings and how
motivated you are to vote now, would you say you are more motivated to vote after the hearings or less?

Much more Somewhat more Not more or less Somewhat less Much less Not sure

Total Sample 42 11 41 3 2 2
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 52 17 29 1 0 1
Liberal Ind. 33 17 44 4 0 2
Moderate Ind. 28 8 52 4 4 4
Conservative Ind. 34 13 41 4 4 5
Republican 47 4 44 3 1 1
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 42 15 39 1 1 1
Donald Trump 48 8 35

Not sure 22 2 62 4 0 10
Likely Voter Score

Highest 68 4 26 1 1 1
High 38 14 47 0 1 1
Lower 19 17 49 7 4 4
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 52 16 29 2 0 1
Somewhat credible 22 15 57 4 0 1
Not very credible 35 11 49 4 0 2
Not at all credible 52 3 39 2 3 1
Not sure 10 12 57 3 7 11
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 64 13 21 1 1 0
Some attention 38 16 40 3 1 1
A little attention 30 6 57 1 3 3
No attention 27 7 54 6 1 6
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 45 15 27 6 6 2
Non-White Women 49 10 37 4 0 0
White Men 43 7 45 0 2 2
White Women 37 15 42 3 0 3
Age Categories

18-34 24 19 46 5 2 4
35-49 34 8 55 1 2 1
50-64 52 7 34 3 2 2
65+ 59 10 27 2 1 1
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 38 8 53 0 0 0
College Women 26 13 57 4 0 0
Non-College Men 45 6 41 1 4 3
Non-College Women 44 16 32 2 0 )




Question 29: Given the evidence that on January 6th President Trump knew the crowd was armed and still asked
for the metal detectors to be taken down and encouraged the crowd to march to the Capitol, are you more or
less likely to vote for a candidate he has endorsed in the midterm elections in November?

Much more Somewhat more Somewhat less Much less Not sure

Total Sample 25 9 4 46 16
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 5 2 1 91 2
Liberal Ind. 3 4 2 82 10
Moderate Ind. 15 10 8 42 25
Conservative Ind. 46 16 9 9 21
Republican 53 15 4 1 27
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 4 3 5 79 9
Donald Trump 61 15 3 3 18
Not sure 23 17 3 11 46
Likely Voter Score

Highest 39 5 1 44 12
High 28 10 2 43 16
Lower 7 11 9 52 21
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 3 0 2 93 3
Somewhat credible 0 9 13 63 14
Not very credible 43 18 5 2 32
Not at all credible 65 13 2 2 19
Not sure 6 16 8 33 37
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 15 5 1 75 5
Some attention 26 7 5 50 12
A little attention 24 11 6 37 22
No attention 39 15 6 6 33
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 12 7 6 63 12
Non-White Women 15 7 0 73 6
White Men 45 10 3 20 22
White Women 15 9 6 53 17
Age Categories

18-34 16 8 7 49 20
35-49 26 7 3 44 20
50-64 28 9 3 45 14
65+ 31 10 3 45 10
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 33 10 4 24 30
College Women 14 9 2 62 13
Non-College Men 52 10 3 18 17
Non-College Women 15 9 8 47 20




Question 30: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The government, media, and
financial worlds in the U.S. are controlled by a group of Satan-worshipping pedophiles who run a global child sex
trafficking operation.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 8 12 23 10 48
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 3 4 12 9 73
Liberal Ind. 4 2 18 14 62
Moderate Ind. 6 7 27 6 54
Conservative Ind. 15 18 38 4 25
Republican 13 25 29 13 20
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 2 3 13 10 71
Donald Trump 20 21 36 8 15
Not sure 1 25 31 12 31
Likely Voter Score

Highest 11 15 15 7 52
High 8 11 25 9 47
Lower b} 9 30 13 44
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 2 1 10 9 79
Somewhat credible 5 21 13 53
Not very credible 6 23 32 7 33
Not at all credible 22 25 31 8 15
Not sure 3 9 37 20 31
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 9 4 8 6 73
Some attention 6 11 28 9 47
A little attention 8 16 27 18 31
No attention 10 20 33 9 28
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 5 5 30 7 53
Non-White Women 12 9 17 9 53
White Men 8 18 27 9 38
‘White Women 7 10 20 11 52
Age Categories

18-34 11 13 22 13 41
35-49 2 15 21 14 48
50-64 8 14 25 5 48
65+ 10 6 22 7 55
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 2 16 21 13 48
College Women 3 8 19 11 59
Non-College Men 11 19 30 7 33
Non-College Women 10 11 21 11 48




Question 31: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: If elected leaders won’t protect
America, the people would be justified in resorting to violent action to do it themselves, even if people could get
hurt in the process.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 22 19 18 12 28
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 6 9 19 12 54
Liberal Ind. 16 20 20 23 21
Moderate Ind. 17 17 21 16 28
Conservative Ind. 39 24 21 8 8
Republican 38 28 13 9 12
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 9 12 19 17 44
Donald Trump 45 28 16 5 7
Not sure 17 29 23 15 15
Likely Voter Score

Highest 28 18 13 8 34
High 22 18 17 17 26
Lower 16 21 25 13 24
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 7 7 16 18 53
Somewhat credible 17 17 27 20 18
Not very credible 24 39 16 9 12
Not at all credible 51 22 14 4 10
Not sure 10 29 32 13 16

Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 18 5 16 13 47
Some attention 18 25 14 19 24
A little attention 30 22 25 8 14
No attention 27 27 22 6 18
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 15 20 25 4 36
Non-White Women 13 12 15 21 40
White Men 35 26 15 9 14
White Women 16 16 19 15 34

Age Categories

18-34 25 24 24 12 15
35-49 21 23 18 11 27
50-64 21 17 17 13 32
65+ 20 13 14 15 39
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 26 27 19 9 19
College Women 10 15 22 18 36
Non-College Men 40 26 14 9 12

Non-College Women 19 16 18 14 32




Question 32: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Vice President Pence did not
have the constitutional power to overrule the Senate and change the presidential election results.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 51 12 24 6 8
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 80 5 9 3 3
Liberal Ind. 66 4 17 3 9
Moderate Ind. 47 12 32 5 4
Conservative Ind. 26 21 24 15 14
Republican 26 17 35 9 12
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 71 6 16 4 4
Donald Trump 24 19 28 12 17
Not sure 35 16 50 0 0
Likely Voter Score

Highest 5% 7 18 8 10
High 50 13 23 6 8
Lower 44 15 31 5 5
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 83 2 6 4 5
Somewhat credible 50 19 26 4 1
Not very credible 28 26 31 7 8
Not at all credible 27 12 31 13 17
Not sure 25 16 53 2 4
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 76 5 9 4 7
Some attention 52 11 22 7 7
A little attention 34 16 34 9 7
No attention 28 17 38 6 11
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 61 6 22 4 8
Non-White Women 67 6 16 6 6
White Men 38 13 30 6 12
White Women 53 14 22 7 4
Age Categories

18-34 48 12 26 5 9
35-49 37 16 33 6 9
50-64 58 10 14 8 10
65+ 59 9 23 6 4
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 49 8 30 8 6
College Women 60 19 14 7 1
Non-College Men 32 16 30 6 16
Non-College Women 48 11 27 8 6




Question 33: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The people who broke into the
U.S. Capitol were actually undercover members of Antifa.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample ‘ 9 16 27 8 40
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 4 5 21 4 66
Liberal Ind. 4 2 14 6 74
Moderate Ind. 2 13 35 11 39
Conservative Ind. 13 26 37 17 6
Republican 17 30 29 9 15
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 3 4 23 6 63
Donald Trump 19 36 28 8 9
Not sure 2 12 43 21 22
Likely Voter Score

Highest 11 17 21 6 45
High 8 21 26 7 38
Lower 7 9 34 12 38
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 3 4 15 3 75
Somewhat credible 5 6 29 17 42
Not very credible 7 29 27 12 25
Not at all credible 20 34 30 8 8
Not sure 6 3 59 13 18
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 9 4 20 3 65
Some attention 7 21 22 10 40
A little attention 7 22 29 11 32
No attention 12 19 44 12 14
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 4 12 28 11 46
Non-White Women 12 6 29 3 50
White Men 11 27 28 9 25
White Women 6 11 25 9 49
Age Categories

18-34 9 10 20 13 49
35-49 8 20 30 8 35
50-64 8 16 31 6 39
65+ 11 18 29 5 37
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 8 23 29 9 32
College Women 5 8 19 9 59
Non-College Men 13 29 27 9 22
Non-College Women 7 12 30 9 43




Question 34: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Electronic voting machines
changed votes for Trump into votes for Biden in the November election.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 18 12 18 4 48
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 0 5 2 90
Liberal Ind. 1 0 20 4 75
Moderate Ind. 14 8 26 4 48
Conservative Ind. 34 25 29 4 8
Republican 39 28 22 4 6
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 1 1 11 4 84
Donald Trump 49 31 17 2 2
Not sure 13 13 58 6 9
Likely Voter Score

Highest 29 10 13 3 45
High 18 18 18 4 43
Lower 8 10 24 3 56
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 0 0 3 2 95
Somewhat credible 0 5 40 4 50
Not very credible 34 25 28 6 6
Not at all credible 46 28 20 3 4
Not sure 12 8 34 4 42
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 8 4 8 1 78
Some attention 21 15 13 4 47
A little attention 18 11 28 6 37
No attention 29 22 31 4 14
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 5 9 19 3 65
Non-White Women 12 3 10 4 70
‘White Men 28 19 24 3 25
White Women 15 12 16 4 54
Age Categories

18-34 11 13 21 3 52
35-49 18 11 21 4 45
50-64 23 10 19 4 45
65+ 21 16 12 4 47
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 22 18 22 6 32
College Women 9 9 17 4 60
Non-College Men 31 20 25 2 21
Non-College Women 19 13 15 3 49




Question 35: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: White people do not have more
advantages in society than Black people.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 23 13 13 16 34
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 5 6 7 17 65
Liberal Ind. 3 4 5 24 64
Moderate Ind. 18 19 21 21 22
Conservative Ind. 46 22 9 15 8
Republican 45 19 20 10 7
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 8 7 9 22 54
Donald Trump 48 21 15 10 6
Not sure 22 21 28 12 18
Likely Voter Score

Highest 32 10 11 11 36
High 21 18 17 15 29
Lower 16 12 12 24 36
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 4 7 7 20 63
Somewhat credible 12 4 16 29 39
Not very credible 35 30 15 16 )
Not at all credible 53 19 19 3 6
Not sure 13 7 19 26 34
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 14 4 11 20 51
Some attention 19 16 12 16 36
A little attention 29 14 12 17 28
No attention 38 21 18 12 11
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 11 7 12 22 48
Non-White Women 5 14 3 19 59
‘White Men 38 20 15 12 15
White Women 20 9 17 17 36
Age Categories

18-34 19 14 4 22 42
35-49 31 9 10 13 37
50-64 20 17 17 16 29
65+ 23 13 23 15 27
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 34 20 14 16 17
College Women 11 4 19 21 45
Non-College Men 40 21 15 10 14
Non-College Women 26 12 15 15 31




Question 36: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The recent change in our
demographic makeup is not a natural change, but has been motivated by progressive and liberal leaders actively
trying to increase their own political influence by replacing more conservative White voters.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 24 16 16 6 39
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 6 6 11 3 73
Liberal Ind. 7 6 7 6 74
Moderate Ind. 14 20 20 9 38
Conservative Ind. 38 23 30 1 8
Republican 49 26 15 9 2
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 7 7 14 7 66
Donald Trump 50 27 16 4 3
Not sure 24 27 22 11 16
Likely Voter Score

Highest 36 13 8 2 41
High 23 21 13 5 37
Lower 11 13 26 11 38
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 6 3 7 ) 79
Somewhat credible 7 10 34 7 42
Not very credible 33 28 23 11 5
Not at all credible 56 27 12 1 )
Not sure 9 22 27 14 28
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 15 8 14 4 60
Some attention 23 19 11 6 41
A little attention 21 14 28 6 32
No attention 39 23 15 9 13
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 9 13 21 9 48
Non-White Women 19 8 17 3 93
White Men 38 22 16 5 19
White Women 16 15 12 7 49
Age Categories

18-34 16 13 15 9 48
35-49 20 19 17 8 36
50-64 27 17 16 5 35
65+ 33 15 14 2 36
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 35 19 12 10 25
College Women 10 12 8 9 61
Non-College Men 40 23 18 3 15
Non-College Women 21 17 15 6 42




Question 37: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The government should pass
legislation that makes it illegal for public school districts to teach about gender identity in public schools.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample ‘ 40 9 10 8 33
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 7 5 12 12 65
Liberal Ind. 4 6 16 4 71
Moderate Ind. 24 18 14 18 26
Conservative Ind. 75 9 10 0 6
Republican 82 11 3 2 3
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 13 5 14 10 58
Donald Trump 79 12 5 2 3
Not sure 49 22 5 14 9
Likely Voter Score

Highest 52 4 6 4 34
High 41 13 6 9 31
Lower 25 11 19 11 35
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 4 3 12 13 67
Somewhat credible 19 12 23 6 40
Not very credible 72 12 ) 9
Not at all credible 84 12 1 1 1
Not sure 27 18 26 7 22
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 20 4 13 7 55
Some attention 38 9 7 10 36
A little attention 45 11 15 7 22
No attention 64 14 6 5 11
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 26 6 26 11 30
Non-White Women 28 5 15 13 40
White Men 60 12 4 3 21
White Women 30 10 9 8 43

Age Categories

18-34 33 8 10 5 44
35-49 37 14 8 10 31
50-64 41 7 14 7 30
65+ 47 9 8 9 28
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 50 13 2 7 28
College Women 17 16 9 6 52
Non-College Men 65 11 5 2 18
Non-College Women 38 6 9 10 37




Question 38: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The changing demographics of
America pose a threat to White Americans and their culture and values.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 11 14 19 12 44
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 6 4 11 5 74
Liberal Ind. 4 7 6 16 68
Moderate Ind. 4 17 18 16 45
Conservative Ind. 14 31 28 12 15
Republican 22 17 31 13 16
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 5 8 11 11 65
Donald Trump 22 23 28 11 16
Not sure 5 11 34 18 32
Likely Voter Score

Highest 15 10 23 7 46
High 11 14 17 14 43
Lower 7 17 17 14 44
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 6 4 7 9 74
Somewhat credible 5 18 15 15 46
Not very credible 12 29 20 18 21
Not at all credible 22 18 32 11 18
Not sure 6 13 33 12 36
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 7 9 17 6 62
Some attention 11 14 16 16 44
A little attention 8 13 24 16 38
No attention 19 19 24 10 27
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 9 9 11 22 49
Non-White Women 5 12 10 11 62
White Men 13 17 29 12 29
‘White Women 12 13 17 8 51
Age Categories

18-34 6 15 10 13 56
35-49 6 12 27 12 44
50-64 11 13 19 16 41
65+ 20 14 24 6 36
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 13 20 26 9 31
College Women 6 9 12 8 65
Non-College Men 14 15 30 14 27
Non-College Women 15 15 20 8 42




Question 39: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Jews exercise too much power
and influence in the United States.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample 1 3 24 9 63
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 1 4 14 5 76
Liberal Ind. 0 1 15 11 72
Moderate Ind. 3 1 26 7 64
Conservative Ind. 2 10 39 0 49
Republican 1 2 30 16 51
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 0 4 15 6 74
Donald Trump 4 3 32 14 49
Not sure 0 3 41 6 50
Likely Voter Score

Highest 1 3 23 6 68
High 1 2 21 10 67
Lower 3 5 28 11 53
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 0 3 14 6 7
Somewhat credible 1 4 18 10 68
Not very credible 4 3 23 15 55
Not at all credible 2 3 34 8 52
Not sure 2 4 40 10 45
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 1 1 19 6 73
Some attention 1 2 24 11 62
A little attention 2 8 25 12 52
No attention 2 4 28 7 58
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 0 13 33 5 49
Non-White Women 1 2 21 14 62
White Men 1 3 29 9 57
White Women 2 1 17 8 72
Age Categories

18-34 0 3 19 13 64
35-49 3 3 28 6 60
50-64 2 3 28 9 59
65+ 1 4 20 7 67
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 0 4 19 9 67
College Women 2 3 9 6 80
Non-College Men 2 2 35 9 52
Non-College Women 2 0 22 9 67




Question 40: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Trans people should be required
to use the public bathrooms that match the sex they were assigned at birth.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 37 10 19 8 26
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 16 6 22 9 47
Liberal Ind. 3 5 16 7 70
Moderate Ind. 23 13 34 16 14
Conservative Ind. 66 7 18 9 0
Republican 70 15 11 2 3
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 16 5 24 11 44
Donald Trump 69 12 12 3 3
Not sure 41 26 19 5 9
Likely Voter Score

Highest 44 8 15 5 28
High 38 14 16 7 25
Lower 29 7 28 12 24
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 10 6 22 9 52
Somewhat credible 23 7 21 21 28
Not very credible 55 14 14 13 4
Not at all credible 72 14 12 0 2
Not sure 34 9 34 2 20
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 23 4 21 9 43
Some attention 39 9 16 10 26
A little attention 40 16 19 4 21
No attention 50 14 24 5 6
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 27 18 26 14 15
Non-White Women 29 12 21 5 33
White Men 56 10 14 5 16
White Women 26 7 21 10 36

Age Categories

18-34 23 6 22 11 38
35-49 38 13 16 6 26
50-64 39 11 23 7 20
65+ 49 10 17 6 18
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 51 12 14 6 17
College Women 17 9 22 12 40
Non-College Men 58 9 14 4 15
Non-College Women 32 6 20 9 33




Question 41: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Religion should be kept separate
from government policies.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 62 13 11 8 6
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 86 5 4 3 3
Liberal Ind. 91 1 4 4 0
Moderate Ind. 62 16 13 6 3
Conservative Ind. 44 17 19 17 3
Republican 33 22 17 14 14
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 79 7 6 6 2
Donald Trump 39 19 18 11 11
Not sure 51 18 13 11 7
Likely Voter Score

Highest 62 12 7 9 11
High 60 13 17 6 4
Lower 65 12 10 10 3
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 85 7 4 2 2
Somewhat credible 77 2 12 8 0
Not very credible 40 23 13 9 15
Not at all credible 36 18 20 16 10
Not sure 64 13 11 8 4
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 76 9 6 5 3
Some attention 66 13 13 4 4
A little attention 55 12 10 14 9
No attention 44 17 15 14 11
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 61 10 15 10 5
Non-White Women 70 5 7 10 7
‘White Men 51 16 13 11 9
White Women 70 13 9 5 4
Age Categories

18-34 72 6 9 9 4
35-49 57 16 12 10 5
50-64 57 13 16 8 6
65+ 61 17 7 6 10
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 50 14 13 11 12
College Women 77 12 5 6 0
Non-College Men 51 17 14 11 7
Non-College Women 65 13 11 5 6




Question 42: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Congress should pass legislation
that bans high capacity ammunition magazines that hold more than 10 rounds.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample ‘ 36 9 10 8 37
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 71 15 7 2 5
Liberal Ind. 57 8 14 9 12
Moderate Ind. 31 8 14 10 38
Conservative Ind. 3 3 6 10 77
Republican 7 4 12 13 64
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 58 12 10 7 13
Donald Trump 7 4 8 11 71
Not sure 18 6 18 8 50
Likely Voter Score

Highest 42 4 5 4 44
High 35 7 10 7 41
Lower 30 16 16 13 26
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 74 13 4 3 5
Somewhat credible 34 20 21 10 15
Not very credible 11 1 11 12 64
Not at all credible 3 3 7 10 77
Not sure 17 8 27 14 35
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 69 7 6 3 15
Some attention 33 10 11 8 39
A little attention 20 13 18 7 42
No attention 8 7 9 15 61
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 31 20 14 4 31
Non-White Women 66 3 8 7 15
‘White Men 14 5 7 9 65
White Women 45 11 13 8 23
Age Categories

18-34 27 13 12 13 36
35-49 33 8 9 6 44
50-64 38 11 10 7 34
65+ 48 3 10 6 34
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 17 7 4 12 60
College Women 49 13 13 5 20
Non-College Men 12 4 8 8 68
Non-College Women 42 9 13 11 25




Question 43: How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Our society would be better off
if everyone just did what was best for themselves and their families rather than worrying about other people.

Strong agree Somewhat agree Neither Somewhat disagree Strong disagree

Total Sample | 19 20 16 17 28
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 10 16 15 17 42
Liberal Ind. 21 18 15 21 25
Moderate Ind. 22 19 18 14 28
Conservative Ind. 27 19 18 18 19
Republican 22 26 16 17 20
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 13 18 15 15 39
Donald Trump 28 22 17 18 15
Not sure 16 28 20 21 15
Likely Voter Score

Highest 21 19 13 15 32
High 18 20 18 19 26
Lower 17 22 17 17 27
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 14 15 13 16 42
Somewhat credible 4 18 25 23 30
Not very credible 17 26 16 21 19
Not at all credible 30 26 17 15 13
Not sure 23 18 17 14 28
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 17 14 15 13 42
Some attention 16 22 15 19 28
A little attention 20 20 24 19 18
No attention 24 28 12 18 18
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 14 24 19 19 23
Non-White Women 24 16 14 12 35
White Men 22 20 18 17 23
White Women 15 21 14 18 32

Age Categories

18-34 22 19 12 20 27
35-49 18 20 22 17 23
50-64 21 21 13 16 29
65+ 12 22 17 14 35
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 15 18 22 15 30
College Women 8 18 13 25 36
Non-College Men 26 20 16 19 19

Non-College Women 19 23 16 14 29




Question 44: How much do you trust the sources where you tend to get your news?

Trust a lot Trust some Trust a little Do not trust at all

Total Sample 30 46 16 8
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 48 45 7 0
Liberal Ind. 10 72 14 4
Moderate Ind. 26 41 21 12
Conservative Ind. 27 36 25 12
Republican 26 42 18 14
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 35 53 10 2
Donald Trump 26 37 19 17
Not sure 18 40 33 8
Likely Voter Score

Highest 44 36 13 8
High 24 53 13 9
Lower 21 51 21 8
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 41 53 5 1
Somewhat credible 21 52 24

Not very credible 17 48 24 10
Not at all credible 32 33 18 17
Not sure 14 46 27 13
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 45 45 5 4
Some attention 21 51 22 6
A little attention 20 50 18 11
No attention 29 39 19 14
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 31 39 16 13
Non-White Women 38 54 5 3
White Men 23 46 22 9
White Women 32 46 14 7
Age Categories

18-34 33 46 16 6
35-49 20 52 18 10
50-64 28 43 16 13
65+ 38 46 13 4
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 26 50 23 1
College Women 34 54 6 6
Non-College Men 22 43 21 13
Non-College Women 31 41 20 8




Question 45: How much do you trust the news media in general?

Trust a lot Trust some Trust a little Do not trust at all

Total Sample 7 36 25 33
Partisan Ideology

Democrat 18 64 15 3
Liberal Ind. 2 49 32 16
Moderate Ind. 4 40 25 30
Conservative Ind. 2 9 27 62
Republican 1 10 31 58
Who Got More Votes in 2020

Joe Biden 12 56 24 9
Donald Trump 1 11 24 65
Not sure 0 15 34 52
Likely Voter Score

Highest 12 32 13 44
High 5 37 26 32
Lower 3 39 37 21
Find Jan 6 Hearings Credible

Very credible 15 68 14 4
Somewhat credible 8 32 45 16
Not very credible 0 11 40 49
Not at all credible 1 7 17 75
Not sure 0 31 44 25
Attention Paid to Jan 6 Congressional Hearings

A lot of attention 16 54 16 13
Some attention 4 40 25 31
A little attention 3 27 32 39
No attention 0 11 31 58
Race/Ethnicity and Sex

Non-White Men 10 41 19 30
Non-White Women 7 57 24 12
White Men 2 18 29 51
White Women 9 41 24 25
Age Categories

18-34 5 30 35 30
35-49 4 40 24 32
50-64 6 38 18 38
65+ 12 37 21 31
(White) Education and Sex

College Men 2 21 32 44
College Women 12 49 16 22
Non-College Men 2 16 28 54
Non-College Women 7 36 30 27




